# 502411427 07/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A.	07/02/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CR CHROMCRAFT, Inc.	
Street Address:	1330 Win Hentschel Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	West Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47906	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D421684
Patent Number:	D419314

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3176361507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176364341

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com
Correspondent Name: Clifford W. Browning
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHRR-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara E. Vessely
Signature:	/Sara E. Vessely/
	PATENT

REEL: 030764 FRAME: 0309

> \$80.00 D42168

Date:	07/09/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=2013_07_09_Recordation_Form_As source=2013_07_09_Recordation_Form_As source=2013_07_09_Recordation_Form_As source=2013_07_09_Recordation_Form_As	signment#page2.tif signment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030764 FRAME: 0310

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: CR CHROMCRAFT, INC.			
Barne of Africation, 14.74.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔳 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) July 2, 2013  Assignment  Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	D421684 and D419314			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Clifford W. Browning				
Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800	■ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information			
State: Indiana Zip: 46204				
Phone Number: 3172386203	5			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Cith naw.	7 July 9, 2013			
Signature	Date			
Clifford W. Browning				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

PATENT REEL: 030764 FRAME: 0311 RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., as agent, a United States National Association (the

"Agent"), whose address is 135 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 940, Chicago, IL 60603, does hereby

unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all

of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have in the

patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, (the "Released Collateral"), arising from that certain

Security Agreement which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

("PTO") on or about July 26, 2007, against the United States patents listed on Exhibit A at

Reel/Frame Numbers 019597/0977. The Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to the

CR CHROMCRAFT, INC. ("Grantor") the security interest and all of the Agent's right, title and

interest in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Agent will execute and deliver, at the

request and cost of Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Guarantor

may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any

such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release of Patent Security Interest shall be binding upon the Agent's legal

representatives, assigns and successors. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record

this Release of Patent Security Interest.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

C:\Users\fca0124\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\Z26XR4IX\Chromcraft Patent Release (SF Ver 1).docx

REEL: 030764 FRAME: 0312

Executed as of the 2nd day of July, 2013.

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Philip Nomura

Title: Senior Vice President

# **EXHIBIT A** to the Release of Patent Security Agreement

# Released Collateral

Patent	Application Number Filing Date	Patent Number Issue Date	Status	Owner
Sling Chair	29104727	D421684	Issued	CR CHROMCRAFT, INC.
	05/11/1999	03/21/2000		
Multiple	29094941	D419314	Issued	CR CHROMCRAFT, INC.
Seating Unit	10/14/1998	01/25/2000		

SF:357213.1

PATENT REEL: 030764 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 07/09/2013**